2024 Summary of Eastern Massachusetts Electric Rates
for Greater Boston Service Area
Rates Effective: August 1, 2024

The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities. In addition to the
Delivery Service Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Supplier Services charge from your bill (Basic Service or a third-

party competitive power supplier).

R-1 - Residential (R-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 7)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal

means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Net Metering Recovery Surcharge

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

R-2 - Residential Assistance (R-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 8)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal
means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. To be eligible for this rate, customers need

$10.00
$0.07820
-$0.00037
$0.04052
$0.00006
$0.00800
$0.01622
$0.03111
$0.00050
$0.00138

to receive certain means-tested government benefits or fuel assistance. A 42 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Net Metering Recovery Surcharge

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

R-3 - Residential Space Heating (R-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 9)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal

means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Net Metering Recovery Surcharge

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

R-4 - Residential Space Heating Assistance (R-4 - M.D.P.U. No. 10)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal
means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. To be eligible for this rate, customers need to

$10.00
$0.07820
-$0.00037
$0.04052
$0.00006
$0.00800
$0.01622
$0.03111
$0.00050
$0.00138

$10.00
$0.07207
-$0.00037
$0.04052
$0.00006
$0.00800
$0.01622
$0.03111
$0.00050
$0.00138

receive certain means-tested government benefits or fuel assistance. A 42 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

$10.00
$0.07207
-$0.00037
$0.04052
$0.00006
$0.00800
$0.01622
$0.03111
$0.00050
$0.00138
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G-1 - Small General Service (Non-Demand Price Option) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for non-residential customers with demand not to exceed an average of 100 kW for 12 consecutive months. All new customers will be
assigned the Non-Demand Price Option unless otherwise requested by the customer. Demand meters will be installed for all new customers.

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

G-1 - Small General Service (Demand Price Option) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

$15.00
$0.06609
-$0.00037
$0.03364
$0.00004
$0.00590
$0.01197
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00103

This rate is for non-residential customers with demand not to exceed an average of 100 kW for 12 consecutive months. Customers with demand that
does not exceed an average of 10 kW for 12 consecutive months may not elect the Demand Price Option. Demand meters will be installed for all new

customers.

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

Distribution Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

G-2 - Medium General Service (G-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 15)

$20.00
$0.02575
$20.24
-$0.00037
$16.51
$0.00004
$0.00590
$0.01197
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00103

This rate is for customers where the service voltage is less than 14,000 volts and the monthly demand is greater than an average of 100 kW for 12
consecutive months. This rate has peak and off-peak periods.

Customer Charge - Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):
Customer Charge - Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):
Customer Charge - Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):

Customer Charge - Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

G-3 - Large General Service (G-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 13)

$27.00
$110.00
$160.00
$370.00
$0.00934
$18.53
-$0.00037
$12.81
$0.00003
$0.00441
$0.00894
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00076

This rate is for customers where the service voltage is 14,000 volts or more and the Customer furnishes, installs, owns and maintains at his expense

all protective devices, transformers and other equipment required by the Company. This rate has peak and off-peak periods.

Customer Charge (per month):

Peak Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Off-Peak Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):

Transmission Coincident Peak Demand Charge (per kW)(Optional):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

$370.00
$0.00508
$0.00508
$14.64
-$0.00037
$12.87
$17.94
$0.00002
$0.00266
$0.00540
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00048
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T-1 - Optional Time of Use (7-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 14) (CLOSED)

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):

Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):

Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

EV-2 - General Service Optional Electric Vehicle Charging (EV-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 79)

This rate is an optional rate that is applicable only to EV charging stations if the metered site establishes demands in excess of 100 kilowatts for an
average of 12 consecutive months. This schedule is not available for residential service. The customer will be assigned to one of four available load
factor groups based on the metered data.

EV-2A: 0% <= Load Factor <= 5%
Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

EV-2B: 5% < Load Factor <= 10%
Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

EV-2C: 10% < Load Factor <= 15%
Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

EV-2D: Load Factor > 15%

This rate is for commercial and industrial customers with a demand of less than 10 kW. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to
6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends
and Massachusetts holidays.

$20.00
$0.09736
$0.03500
-$0.00037
$0.10001
No Charge
$0.00004
$0.00590
$0.01197
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00103

$20.00
$0.19218
$0.03720
-$0.00037
$0.09491
No Charge
$0.00004
$0.00590
$0.01197
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00103

$225.04
$0.00
$0.04315
$0.03288
-$0.00037
$0.00003
$0.00441
$0.00894
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00076

$225.04
$3.34
$0.03522
$0.03288
-$0.00037
$0.00003
$0.00441
$0.00894
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00076

$225.04
$6.68
$0.02729
$0.03288
-$0.00037
$0.00003
$0.00441
$0.00894
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00076
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Customer Charge (per month):
Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):

$225.04
$13.37
$0.01143
$0.03288
-$0.00037
$0.00003
$0.00441
$0.00894
-$0.00563
$0.00050
$0.00076
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