#### 2024 Summary of Eastern Massachusetts Electric Rates for Greater Boston Service Area Rates Effective: August 1, 2024

The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities. In addition to the Delivery Service Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Supplier Services charge from your bill (Basic Service or a thirdparty competitive power supplier).

## R-1 - Residential (R-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 7)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07820
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04052
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00006
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00800
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge	\$0.01622
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03111
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00138

#### R-2 - Residential Assistance (R-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 8)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. To be eligible for this rate, customers need to receive certain means-tested government benefits or fuel assistance. A 42 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07820
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04052
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00006
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00800
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge	\$0.01622
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03111
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00138

## R-3 - Residential Space Heating (R-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 9)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

	Customer Charge (per month): Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh): Transition Energy Charge (per kWh): Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh): Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh): Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh): Net Metering Recovery Surcharge Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$10.00 \$0.07207 -\$0.00037 \$0.04052 \$0.00006 \$0.00800 \$0.01622 \$0.03111
	5 , 5	
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh): Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050 \$0.00138

### R-4 - Residential Space Heating Assistance (R-4 - M.D.P.U. No. 10)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. To be eligible for this rate, customers need to receive certain means-tested government benefits or fuel assistance. A 42 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07207
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04052
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00006
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00800
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.01622
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03111
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00138

#### G-1 - Small General Service (Non-Demand Price Option) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for non-residential customers with demand not to exceed an average of 100 kW for 12 consecutive months. All new customers will be assigned the Non-Demand Price Option unless otherwise requested by the customer. Demand meters will be installed for all new customers.

Customer Charge (per month):	\$15.00
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.06609
Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03364
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00004
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00590
Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.01197
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00103
	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh): Transition Energy Charge (per kWh): Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh): Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh): Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh): Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh): Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh): Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

# G-1 – Small General Service (Demand Price Option) (G-1 – M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for non-residential customers with demand not to exceed an average of 100 kW for 12 consecutive months. Customers with demand that does not exceed an average of 10 kW for 12 consecutive months may not elect the Demand Price Option. Demand meters will be installed for all new customers.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$20.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.02575
•	Distribution Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$20.24
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$16.51
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00004
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00590
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.01197
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00103

# G-2 - Medium General Service (G-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 15)

This rate is for customers where the service voltage is less than 14,000 volts and the monthly demand is greater than an average of 100 kW for 12 consecutive months. This rate has peak and off-peak periods.

•	Customer Charge – Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):	\$27.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):	\$110.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):	\$160.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):	\$370.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00934
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$18.53
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$12.81
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00003
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00441
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00894
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00076

# G-3 - Large General Service (G-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 13)

This rate is for customers where the service voltage is 14,000 volts or more and the Customer furnishes, installs, owns and maintains at his expense all protective devices, transformers and other equipment required by the Company. This rate has peak and off-peak periods.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$370.00
•	Peak Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00508
•	Off-Peak Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00508
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$14.64
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$12.87
•	Transmission Coincident Peak Demand Charge (per kW)(Optional):	\$17.94
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00002
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00266
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00540
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00048

#### T-1 - Optional Time of Use (T-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 14) (CLOSED)

This rate is for commercial and industrial customers with a demand of less than 10 kW. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

# October - May

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$20.00
•	Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.09736
•	Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03500
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.10001
•	Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	No Charge
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00004
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00590
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.01197
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00103

## June - September

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$20.00
•	Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.19218
•	Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03720
•	Transition Energy Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.09491
•	Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	No Charge
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00004
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00590
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.01197
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00103

## EV-2 - General Service Optional Electric Vehicle Charging (EV-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 79)

This rate is an optional rate that is applicable only to EV charging stations if the metered site establishes demands in excess of 100 kilowatts for an average of 12 consecutive months. This schedule is not available for residential service. The customer will be assigned to one of four available load factor groups based on the metered data.

	EV-2A: 0% <= Load Factor <= 5%	
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$225.04
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$0.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04315
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03288
•	Transition Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00003
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00441
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00894
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00076
	EV-2B: 5% < Load Factor <= 10%	
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$225.04
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$3.34
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03522
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03288
•	Transition Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00003
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00441
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00894
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00076
	EV-2C: 10% < Load Factor <= 15%	
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$225.04
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$6.68
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.02729
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03288
•	Transition Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00003
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00441
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00894
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00076

EV-2D: Load Factor > 15%

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$225.04
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$13.37
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.01143
•	Transmission Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03288
•	Transition Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00003
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00441
•	Net Metering Recovery Surcharge (per kWh):	\$0.00894
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	-\$0.00563
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050
•	Electric Vehicle Program Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00076